(Published in The Clark County Press March 23 and 30, 2022) PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

### Village of Granton

Villane Hall

Village Hall 210 Maple Street, Granton, WI 54439 April 13, 2022 6:00 PM

The Village of Granton will conduct a public hearing regarding its proposed application for a Community Development Block Grant – Public Facilities Program (CDBG-PF). The public is invited to attend to learn about the CDBG program, to help identify additional local community and economic development needs, and to comment on the activities proposed to be included in the CDBG application.

- The agenda for the public hearing is:
  - 1. Identification of total potential funds
  - 2. Eligible CDBG activities
  - 3. Presentation of identified community development needs
  - 4. Identification of any community development needs by public
  - 5. Presentation of activities proposed for CDBG application, including potential residential displacement.
  - Citizen input regarding proposed and other CDBG activities

Residents of the Village of Granton are encouraged to attend, especially residents with low to moderate incomes. The meeting room is handicapped accessible. Persons needing additional accommodations should contact the Village Clerk via telephone at (715) 238-7339.

Published: March 23, 2022 March 30, 2022 Submitted by: Joye Eichten, Village Clerk/Treasurer WNAXLP

(Published in The Clark County Press March 16, 23 and 30, 2022) STATE OF WISCONSIN, CIRCUIT COURT, CLARK COUNTY IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF

## **ELECTORS**

# City of Neillsville Notice of Public Test

Notice is hereby given that a public test of the electronic voting system being used in the City of Neillsville will be held on **Tuesday, March 29, 2022, at 10:30 a.m.** The electronic voting system to be tested is located in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 106 W. Division Street, Neillsville, WI 54456. **Rex R. Roehl, City Clerk - Treasurer City of Neillsville** 

# ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The Clark County Maintenance Department is seeking quotes to sealcoat 5 parking lots around the courthouse and jail.

For information on the project contact Harold Dillenbeck at the Maintenance Department 715-743-5221.

Clark County reserves the right to accept or reject any and all quotes, or parts thereof, and/or wrive any technicalities.

Arlyn J. Lawrence

Amended Notice to Creditors (Informal Administration) Case No. 21PR45

#### PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

1. An application for informal administration was filed.

2. The decedent, with date of birth February 22,1956 and date of death June 15, 2021, was domiciled in Clark County, State of Wisconsin, with a mailing address of W9190 Gaylord Road, Merrillan, WI 54754.

3. All interested persons waived notice.

4. The deadline for filing a claim against the decedent's estate is June 17, 2022.

5. A claim may be filed at the Clark County Courthouse, Wisconsin, Room 403.

/s/ Kimberly Bredlau Probate Registrar March 10, 2022

Attorney William C. Gamoke Wolfgram, Gamoke & Hutchinson, S.C. 114 West Fifth Street, Marshfield, WI 54449 715-387-1155 Bar No. 1007717

WNAXLP